4-Aug-09, 04:14pm From To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	6 - 2004   T-386 P.003/010 F-718   ocurrents or copy thereof.   1 4 4 2 4   i receiving party(ies):   Name:   CME Telemetrix Inc.   Internal Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   City   Waterloo   State   Ontario, Canada   Zip Code   N2 524   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>	ecution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
document should be mailed:         Name:       Gregory J. Skoch         Internal Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP         Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY         State       MO	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. <u>Gregory J. Skoch</u> Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originalAugust 9, 2004 DateTotal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not de	etach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	0:				
Director of the US Pr P. 0	ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office ). Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450				
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments mark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., ink Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0920

:

**i** . .

-

\_ · +

-			07 32-1200 1021 03568	2	JOVER SI	PTO/PCT Rec :	03 JUN 2002	
	Washing	istant Commissi iton, D.C. 2023 h: Assignment E	1	6-	3-02	2		
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):							
		ROMAULD PAV DUNCAN MAC BRONISLAW E	INTYRE					
	<ol><li>Name and address of Receiving Party(ies);</li></ol>							
		CME TELEME 560 Parkside D	FRIX INC. rive, Waterloo, Ontai	rio N2L 5 <b>Z</b> 4				
	3.	Nature of Conv [X] Assignment [] License		Agreement		[]Merger [}Other		
	Execution Date of Document:April 15 and April 26, 2002							
	<ol> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is</li> </ol>						the application	
		A. Patent	Application Number	s:	В.	Patent Numbers:		
		10/07	0,191					
	5.	Mail c <del>orrespon</del> the document t	dence concerning o:		HOVE) 2405 G Suite 4	y J. Skoch / WILLIAMS LLP rand Boulevard 00 s City, MO 64108-2519		
	6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: <u>1</u> .						
	7.	A check for the	total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) is enclos	sed: <u>\$40.</u>	<u>00</u> .		
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.							
	9.	To the best of attached copy	my knowledge and is a true copy of the	belief, the f original docu	foregoing i Iment.	nformation is true and co	prrect, and any	
06/10/2002	Mkaypagh	00000115 1007019	L <b>)</b>	Res	pectfully su	bmitted,		
01 FC=381			0.00 a			plan Coll	- Cris	
				Johr	M. Collins	, Reg. No. 26,262		
				Date	May 21,	2002		
	Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document _4_							
	(Docket No. 32528)							

.

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0921 ;

T-386 P.008/010 F-718

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

## WHEREAS, WE:

a- PAWLUCZYK, Romuald: 280 Golf Course Road, Conestogo, Ontario NOB 1N0, Canada
b- MACINTYRE, Duncan: 120 Crawford Cresent, Campbellville, Ontario LOP 1BO, Canada
c- BEDNARZ, Bronislaw: 832 Royal York Road, Toronto, Ontario M8Y 2T9, Canada

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled COMPACT DEVICE FOR MEASURING TISSUE ANALYTES as fully described and claimed in International application no. PCT/CA00/01004 filed on August 31, 2000, (claiming priority to United States application no. 60/151,538 filed on August 31, 1999) for which applications for Letters Patents have been made and

WHEREAS, CME Telemetrix Inc., having a place of business at 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents related to this invention that may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents related to this invention which may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

2115.2922 D.P.

PCT/CA00/01004 page 1/3

> PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0922

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Canada and elsewhere to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, at assignee's expense, at any time now or in the future, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 15 day of  $\beta m' \ell$ , 200 2

Romuald Pawhiczyk

WITNESS:

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>4999</u>, 200<u>2</u> before me personally appeared the above named **Romuald Pawluczyk**, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Xn D. B.

PCT/CA00/01004 page 2/3

> PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0923

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 26 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002~  $\beta$ 

Duncan MeIntyr

WITNESS:

On this  $26^{\pm 3}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_ \_, 200<u>Z</u> before me personally appeared the above named Duncan Melatyre, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2002.

WITNESS:

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>7</u>, before me personally appeared the above named **Bronislaw Bednarz**, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

PCT/CA00/01004 page 3/3